Borough of Matawan

Public Notice of Adoption of Ordinance 21-19

The ordinance published herewith has been finally adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Matawan, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, by the recorded affirmative votes of at least two-thirds (2/3rds) of the full membership of the Governing Body at a meeting of the Governing Body held on December 21, 2021 at the Borough of Matawan, Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey 07747. The twenty (20) day period of limitation within which a suit, action or proceeding questioning the validity of such ordinance can be commenced has begun to run from the date of the first publication of the statement.

Copies of the full ordinance are available at no cost and during regular business hours at the Clerk's Office for the members of the general public who shall request the same or on the Borough of Matawan website at www.matawanborough.com.

Title & Purpose: Ordinance 21-19: An Ordinance of the Council of the Borough of Matawan

Authorizing the Adoption and Execution a Financial Agreement Between the Borough of Matawan and Matawan Junction Urban Renewal, LLC in Connection with Real Property Known and Designated as Tax Block 5, Lots

6, 7, 8, & 9 on the Official Tax Maps of the Borough of Matawan

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk